

ANNUAL TUITION*

Preschool	\$33,480
Pre-Kindergarten	\$42,620
Kindergarten	\$46,275
Grades 1–5	\$48,245
Grades 6–8	\$53,900
Grades 9–12	\$54,685

Tuition includes the cost of lunch, most local field trips, retreats, outdoor education fees, laboratory and other science fees, tickets to school productions, a yearbook, student photographs and ID cards. It also covers workbooks, classroom materials, and textbooks.

*Tuition insurance offered at an extra charge; families may choose to opt out during enrollment.

OTHER FEES and SERVICES (as applicable)

1. International Baccalaureate Service and Examination Fee

An International Baccalaureate service and examination fee is charged for Grade 12 students. The examination fees are set by the IB Office in Geneva and vary according to a student's program. The current average cost is \$1,100.

2. Capital Levy

A Capital Levy is assessed for each student newly enrolled at WIS to defray costs from regularlyscheduled capital improvements and upgrades to existing facilities. The one-time fee is \$2,500 for a newly-enrolled Primary School student and \$5,000 for a newly-enrolled Middle/Upper School student.

3. 1:1 Program

WIS provides iPads to students in Grades 6-8 as part of the School's 1:1 device program. Grades 9 through 12 students are required to bring a device to school every day, which must be an Internetenabled device. Laptops are strongly suggested. Grades 9-12 students receiving financial aid who would like assistance in purchasing a device should contact the Financial Aid Office.

4. Independent Language Study

Some Upper School students and, occasionally, Middle School students, study languages not regularly taught at WIS on a tutorial basis. This language study can be part of a student's IB DP or pre-IB DP course of study and may be either that student's native language or another language. For this language study to be recognized as a school course, arrangements must be approved by the School. WIS will be happy to assist with these arrangements. Fees for outside language study will be set by the outside tutor and will normally be paid directly to the tutor.

5. Optional Extra Trips and Special Events

Optional extra trips and special events are not covered by tuition. These include but are not limited to: camping and long-distance class trips, ski trips, and optional plays, performances, and special events. Costs vary depending on the nature of the event and/or the length of the trip (due prior to the event). Aid for some academically-related events may be available for students who receive tuition support. Check with the Financial Aid Office.

6. Bus Services

An intercampus shuttle bus, operated by the School, runs between the Tregaron and Primary School campuses in the morning, afternoon, and evening (evening for Middle/Upper School students only). The School also offers a bus service from the Eastern Market/Capitol Hill area to WIS, running both morning and afternoon.

Intercampus Shuttle Annual Cost: \$600/one-way and \$1,200/round-trip Eastern Market Bus Annual Cost: \$2,400/one-way and \$4,800/round-trip

Registration is completed by term (Primary School) and by semester (Middle/Upper School) to coincide with the WISEL program schedule. Rates assume annual daily attendance; however, fees can be prorated for regular attendance of fewer than five days per week. **Rates cannot be prorated on less than a per term basis.**



2025–2026 SCHEDULE OF FEES

7. Incidental Expenses

Incidental expenses include, but are not limited to, such items as replacement of lost library books and tutoring recommended or deemed necessary (due as billed).

8. Primary School Early Arrival and Extended Day Care

Primary School Early Arrival and Extended Day Care Registration is completed by term to coincide with the after school class enrollment schedule. (Terms are **August-December**, **January to March**, **and April- June**.) Rates listed assume daily attendance; however, fees can be prorated for regular attendance of fewer than five days per week. **Rates cannot be prorated on less than a per term basis.** Students who are not enrolled in Extended Learning Programs or involved in a school-sponsored activity, but who are still on campus after the end of school, will be enrolled in Extended Day Care and billed the daily drop-in rate. Late pick-up after 6:00 PM will incur a fee of \$30 per quarter of an hour. Information about After School Classes is emailed to parents before each term.

Early Arrival	7:00-8:00 AM	\$1,600 Fall Term \$1,075 Winter Term \$1,075 Spring Term \$45/day (drop in)
Extended Day Care	3:00–6:00 PM	\$2,150 Fall Term \$1,500 Winter Term \$1,500 Spring Term \$45/day (drop in)

9. Middle School After School Supervision

Middle School After School Supervision registration is completed by semester. Rates listed assume daily attendance; however, fees can be prorated for regular attendance of fewer than five days per week. **Rates cannot be prorated on less than a per semester basis.** Students who are on campus after the end of school or more than 15 minutes after the end of a school-sponsored activity will be enrolled in After School Supervision at the daily drop-in rate. Late pick-up after 6:00 PM will incur a fee of \$30 per quarter of an hour.

Grades 6-8

4:00-6:00 PM

\$2,250 Semester One \$2,250 Semester Two \$45/day (drop in)

10. Vacation Camps

Vacation camps are typically held during the winter and spring breaks for Primary School children. The fee is approximately \$650 per week, or \$130/day, for care from 8:00 AM to 3:30 PM. Optional Camp Extended Care is available from 3:30–5:00 PM for an additional fee of \$30/day.

11. WISPA

The **Washington International School Parent Association** charges a voluntary fee of \$85. This fee appears on the initial bill sent to each family. To decline this fee, send an email to the Student Accounts Office (rimpi.saini@wis.edu) by October 31, 2025.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS

The School utilizes an online student billing platform — provided by FACTS Tuition Management Co. ("FACTS") — to collect tuition. All families are required to have a FACTS account. The school will provide separate instructions for creating a FACTS account.

The full terms and conditions of payment are stated on the enrollment contract. When submitting a contract, parents/guardians choose one of the following payment options.

Plan A: One payment of 100% of tuition, minus enrollment deposit, is **due on or before June 20, 2025**. There is a 1% tuition discount if full payment is received on or before June 20, 2025. There is no discount on other fees. Financial aid students do not receive the 1% discount.

Plan B: Two payments, with 60% of tuition due on or before June 20, 2025. The remaining 40%, minus the enrollment deposit, is due on or before December 1, 2025.

Plan C: Ten monthly payments — each 10% of tuition and fees — due **monthly May 15, 2025 through February 15, 2026.** The enrollment deposit is credited toward the last installment. A processing surcharge of \$200 is due with the first installment.